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What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Daily Virtual Meal Pickup 

11:30 am—12:30 pm 
Menu for next week: 
Monday  Ch.Tenders/Broc. Cheese Soup, Uncrustable 
Tuesday  Ham & Cheese Sandwich, Uncrustable 
Wednesday Chicken Bites, Turkey Hoagies 

Thursday Chicken Alfredo, Uncrustable 
Friday  Meateaters Pizza, Uncrustable 

FREE breakfast and lunch for all students through December! 

Dates to Remember 
Mon, Dec 14 Science/SS Nine Weeks Exams 
  Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
  Basketball Conditioning—4:30-5:45 pm 
Tue, Dec 15 Science/SS Nine Weeks Exams 
  Cheer Practice—4:30-6:00 pm 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 16 Math/ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
  Cheer Practice—4:30-6:00 pm 
  Basketball Conditioning—4:30-5:45 pm 
  Cyber Safety Zoom—6:30 pm 
Thu, Dec 17 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
  Math/ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
  Cheer Practice—4:30-6:00 pm 
  Cyber Safety Zoom—6:30 pm 
Fri, Dec 18 Pajama Day Fundraiser—$5.00 
  Eagle Enrichment Day—6-period schedule 
Mon, Dec 21 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
Tue, Dec 22 End of First Semester 
  Early Release Day—release at 1:20 pm 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 23 - Winter Break—NO SCHOOL 
Tue, Jan 5 
Wed, Jan 6 Second Semester Begins 
  Report Cards go home 
  Boys Basketball Tryouts—4:30-6:30 pm 
Thu, Jan 7 Girls Basketball Tryouts—4:30-6:30 pm 
Fri, Jan 8 Boys & Girls Basketball Tryouts—4:30-6:30  
Tue, Jan 12 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Jan 19 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Jan 21 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
Tue, Jan 26 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Feb 2 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Feb 3 Early Release Day—release at 1:20 pm 
Fri, Feb 5 Progress Reports 
Tue, Feb 9 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Mon, Feb 15 Presidents’ Day—NO SCHOOL 
Tue, Feb 16 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Feb 18 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
Tue, Feb 23 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Mar 9 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
Tue, Mar 16 Early Release Day—release at 1:20 pm 
Thu, Mar 18 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
Thu, Mar 18 Report Cards go home 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  Jaleya Murray  Mr. Ingram 
7th  Anton McGruder  Ms. Baker 
8th  Alyssa Bates  Mrs. Funk 
Connections  Tucker Findley  Mrs. Johnson 

Order Your Yearbook 
Yearbooks are on sale until December 18th for 
$50. Yearbook recognition ads are also available 
for purchase. Both of these can be ordered online 
at: 

jostensyearbooks.com 

Candy Cane Grams for Sale 
$1.00 each 

Sold Mon-Thurs each week in the Cafeteria 
You’ll be called by grade level to purchase. 
They will be delivered each Friday. Proceeds 
go to help families in need during the holiday 
season. 

Nine Weeks Exam Schedule 
Monday, December 14 SS/Science 
Tuesday, December 15 SS/Science 
Wednesday, December 16 Math/ELA 
Thursday, December 17 Math/ELA 

 
The criteria for exam exemption are per class, per nine week 
period, and are as follows:  
 

 A class average of 88 and perfect attendance prior to the 
end of the 9 weeks OR 

 A class average of 93 for the nine weeks. 
 
*No major discipline resulting in ISS/OSS or more than one Sat-
urday School for the nine week period to qualify. 

Winter Break 
Wednesday, December 23—Tuesday, January 5 
Second Semester Begins & Report Cards go home: 

Wednesday, January 6 

Canned Food Drive Results 
NJHS was able to collect 512 items for the Sal-
vation Army Holiday Food Drive this past 
month.  The top three classes for most items 
collected, winning the donut parties, were Bridges, O’Hern and 
Udy.  Thank you for your support.  

Another Pajama Day! 
Friday, December 18 

Cost $5.00 
Proceeds go to help needy families at Christmas. 

Come join in the holiday spirit and  
wear your favorite PJ’s to school! 

Congrats, Pickle Ball Winners 
Pickle Ball champions of each period re-
ceived a pickle ball paddle from Coach 
Burns.  Congratulations to these winners: 
Ronan Richey, Cayden Souders, Reece Tipton, Julia 
Trawick, Cam Carino, Katrina Clanton, Gabriel Dubois, Cole 
Durham, Dearrious Sparks, Vivian Tran 

Eagle Strong Still Open 
If you’re interested in being a part of Eagle Strong, 
we have room for you!  See Coach Burns for sig-
nup sheets.  We’ll still continue after the new year.  
Hope to see you there! 



Gifted Education in MCSD 
The gifted referral window is open through December 21 for the 
school year.  Students K-12 may be referred by teachers or par-
ents.  This will be the ONLY time the gifted referral window will 
be open this school year. 
Please note there is a Kindergarten window and a separate 
1st -12th grade window for gifted referrals.   
The links can be accessed at:  

https://apps.muscogee.k12.ga.us/Gifted/ 

Grade Recovery Program 
Students, please note that the deadline for 
Grade Recovery Program assignments for ELA/
Math Nine Weeks 1 is approaching. Make sure 
to check with your ELA/Math teachers for program require-
ments and/or deadlines.   

Early Release Day 
Tuesday, December 22 

1:20 pm 
Parents, we encourage you to pick up your stu-

dent on this last day before the holidays, if possible. 

Thank You, Mrs. West 
We say a special thank you to our school clinic 
worker, Mrs. Ali West, for taking care of our im-
munization records, daily meds, and making sure 
we are always our healthiest and best. 

Staff/Faculty News 
Welcome to Ms. Syndey Garner and Mrs. Farah 
Halford to our faculty.  We’re glad you’re with us!  
Also, congratulations to Mrs. Diane Carr on her retire-
ment.   

Thank You, Morningside 
This past week Morningside Baptist Church 
provided snacks for our teachers.  Thank you 
so much, Morningside!  We all enjoyed this 
special treat to brighten our day. 

Magnet Applications for next year can be found on 
MUSCOGEE.K12.GA.US 

Cyber Safety Parent ZOOM Nights with  

Special Victims Unit Detective Scruggs  
Content Warning: PG-13  

Topic: Cyber Safety Parent Night with Detective Scruggs 
Time: Dec 16, 2020 06:30 PM   
Zoom Link- https://muscogee.zoom.us/j/89684558358 
 
Topic: Cyber Safety Parent Night with Detective Scruggs 
Time: Dec 17, 2020 06:30 PM  
Zoom Link- https://muscogee.zoom.us/j/8704543785 

https://apps.muscogee.k12.ga.us/Gifted/
https://muscogee.zoom.us/j/89684558358
https://muscogee.zoom.us/j/87045437856

